project to pay for jail and Community Mental Health information technology staff for a total
of $8,000 or $4,000 per department. 

Roll Call
Ayes: Collins, Derezinski, Engle, Gill, Mahoney, Nash, Scolnik, Snider

Nays: None

Motion Carried

2009-111 AUTHORIZE THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION ALLOWING THE
COUNTY OF MUSKEGON TO BORROW UP TO TWELVE MILLION
DOLLARS ($12,000,000) AGAINST ANTICIPATED 2008 DELINQUENT
TAXES

WM09/02-23
The Ways and Means Committee Recommends, moved by Collins, seconded by Snider,
to authorize the adoption of the resolution allowing the County of Muskegon to borrow up
to twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) against anticipated 2008 delinquent taxes.

Roll Call
Ayes: Collins, Derezinski, Engle, Gill, Mahoney, Nash, Scolnik, Snider

Nays: None

Motion Carried

2009-112 INCREASE ITS VETERANS RELIEF LINE ITEM IN THE DEPARTMENT OF
VETERANS AFFAIRS BUDGET

WM09/02-24